

RFP 1000172052 - Drafting services

Questions and Answers

Question 3:

In regards to the Section II 8.0 Pricing Schedule, below is an item we would like to get clarification.

Question

Table 1 of the Pricing Schedule (Section II 8.0) has the time period as Contract Award to December 31, 2017. Should this be assumed to cover a two (2) year period (as per Annex A – Statement of Work 3.1)? If so, is column “C –Estimated Number of Hour Required per Year” supposed to be 1800 hours per year (for a total of 3600 hours) or 1800 hours spread out over two (2) years? This will affect the Sub-Total for Table 1.

Answer 3:

As per the date for Table 1, 1800 hour is for the period of Contract award to December 31, 2017. It is not exactly 2 years, it will depend on the date when the contract will be awarded.

Question 3:

En ce qui concerne le barème de prix 8,0 Section II, ci-dessous est un élément que nous aimerions obtenir des éclaircissements.

Question

Tableau 1 de l'annexe de prix (Section II 8.0) a la période de temps qu'attribution de contrat du 31 Décembre 2017. Doit-on déduire que la période couvre (2) deux ans (conformément à l'annexe A - Énoncé de travail 3.1) ? Si oui, la colonne " C – estimé du nombre d'heures exigé par année» supposé être de 1800 heures par an (pour un total de 3600 heures) ou 1800 heures réparties sur deux (2) ans ? Cela va affecter la Sous- total pour le tableau 1.

Réponse 3:

Selon la date pour le tableau 1, 1800 heures est pour la période d'attribution du contrat au 31 Décembre 2017. Il n'est pas exactement deux années, cela dépendra de la date à laquelle le contrat sera attribué.